
 

 

   EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
 

Meeting Date: June 7, 2025 

Name of Agenda Item: Pine Street Bridge Change Orders 

Section of Agenda: Unfinished Business 

Department: Public Works 

Council Committee Review Legal Review 

☐ Community Development          ☐ Public Safety ☐ Yes - Reviewed 

☐ Finance ☐ Public Works ☐ No - Not Reviewed 

☐ Parks    ☐ Other: __________ ☒ Review Not Required 

Attachments 

None 
 

Fiscal Impact 

Amount:  $ 0 
Source/Fund: PWTF Loan/TBD 

Included in the 2025 Budget? 

  ☒ Yes   ☐ No 

Comments: This request adds no additional financial impact beyond what is already 
authorized for this project in the 2025 budget; however, if additional Change Orders are 
necessary to complete the project, then the borrowed amount could increase to the 
maximum loan amount of $5,500,000. 
 
 

Summary Statement 

Public Works has executed a change order to extend the Pepin Creek channel north by 
approximately 265 feet. Public Works seeks approval for the Mayor to execute future 
contract Change Orders related to construction of the Pine Street Bridge. The cumulative 
amount of future Change Orders may not exceed existing 2025 budget authority granted by 
the Council to expend the Public Works Trust Fund project loan. The remaining unallocated 
loan amount available for future change orders is $553,293. 
 

Recommended Action 

Approve future Change Order authority not to exceed existing budget.  

 

CITY OF LYNDEN 


